

FILED
Court of Appeals
Division II
State of Washington
1/3/2018 2:16 PM

NO. 50653-0-II

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION TWO

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

QUINN ROBINETT,
Appellant.

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE
STATE OF WASHINGTON FOR KITSAP COUNTY

Kitsap County Cause No. 16-1-01175-4

The Honorable Melissa A. Hemstreet, Judge

BRIEF OF APPELLANT

Skylar T. Brett
Attorney for Appellant

LAW OFFICES OF LISE ELLNER
SKYLAR T. BRETT
P.O. Box 2711
Vashon, WA 98070
(206) 494-0098
skylarbrettlawoffice@gmail.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS i

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

ISSUES AND ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR..... 1

STATEMENT OF FACTS AND PRIOR PROCEEDINGS..... 3

ARGUMENT..... 4

I. The order prohibiting Mr. Robinett from forming “relationships” with anyone who has care or custody of a minor child without prior authorization is unconstitutionally vague..... 4

II. The sentencing court exceeded its authority by ordering conditions of Mr. Robinett’s community custody that are neither crime-related nor otherwise authorized by statute. 9

A. The community custody condition prohibiting Mr. Robinett from forming relationships with anyone with the care or custody of a minor child is not crime-related. 10

B. The community custody condition requiring Mr. Robinett to get prior approval before any overnight guests could stay in his home and before he could stay outside of his home overnight is not crime-related..... 12

CONCLUSION 13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

WASHINGTON CASES

State v. Bahl, 164 Wn.2d 739, 193 P.3d 678 (2008)..... 5, 7, 8, 9

State v. Cordero, 170 Wn. App. 351, 284 P.3d 773 (2012).... 10, 11, 12, 13

State v. Irwin, 191 Wn. App. 644, 364 P.3d 830 (2015)..... 7

State v. Jorgenson, 179 Wn.2d 145, 312 P.3d 960 (2013) 5

State v. Kinzle, 181 Wn. App. 774, 326 P.3d 870 (2014)..... 11

State v. Norris, No. 75258-8-I, -- Wn. App. ---, 404 P.3d 83 (October 30, 2017) 6, 7, 8

State v. O’Cain, 144 Wn. App. 772, 184 P.3d 1262 (2008) 9, 10, 11, 12, 13

State v. Riley, 121 Wn.2d 22, 846 P.2d 1365 (1993)..... 10

State v. Sanchez Valencia, 169 Wn.2d 782, 239 P.3d 1059 (2010) 5, 6, 8, 9

State v. Warnock, 174 Wn. App. 608, 299 P.3d 1173 (2013)..... 9

CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS

U.S. Const. Amend. I..... 8

U.S. Const. Amend. XIV 1, 5

Wash. Const. art. I, § 3..... 1, 5

WASHINGTON STATUTES

RCW 9.94A.030..... 9

RCW 9.94A.703..... 9
